OP \$40.00 3367845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457917

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC.		12/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro Extrusion USA, LLC	
Street Address:	6250 N. River Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 5000	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367845	STIKSTALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083518808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 796 5427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: Devasena Reddy

Address Line 1: 19925 Stevens Creek Blvd, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devasena Reddy
SIGNATURE:	/Devasena Reddy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=use-SEI to HEU#page1.tif source=use-SEI to HEU#page2.tif source=use-SEI to HEU#page3.tif source=use-SEI to HEU#page4.tif source=use-SEI to HEU#page5.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC. " TO "HYDRO EXTRUSION USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203851522

REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0862

Date: 12-28-17 TRADEMARK

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5419724 8100V

SR# 20177822034

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:33 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 01:33 PM 12/28/2017
SR 20177822034 - File Number 5419724

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A

CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD:

The date the Corporation first formed is October 23, 2013.

FOURTH:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Sapa Extrusions, Inc.

FIFTH:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is Hydro Extrusion USA, LLC.

SIXTH:

The effective date of the conversion is December 28th, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sapa Extrusions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed as of this 28th day of December, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

Sapa Extrusions, Inc.

By: (SOLL) of Cl. RICON

Name: lacquelyne M. Beleastro
Title: Vice President & Secretary

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HYDRO

EXTRUSION USA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

5419724 8100V SR# 20177822034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JeNray Va. Bullings, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203851522

Date: 12-28-17

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

HYDRO EXTRUSION USA, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Hydro Extrusion USA, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 251 Little Falls Drive in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1674. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. The debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company; and no member or manager of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.
- 4. The effective date of the Certificate of Formation is December 28th, 2017.

Dated as of the 28th day of December, 2017.

By: /s/ Jacquelyne M. Belcastro

Jacquelyne M. Belcastro, Authorized

Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:33 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 01:33 PM 12/28/2017
SR 20177822034 - File Number 5419724

RECORDED: 01/12/2018